-A-

ADVERTISING DEVICES, OFFICIAL
Regulations

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
Keg tagging
License regulations

AMBULANCE SERVICES
See EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

ANIMALS
Dog control
Dog impoundment
Rodent pests

ARBITRATORS, CERTIFIED
Regulations

AREAS AND ACTIVITIES OF STATE INTEREST

Adoption of guidelines, regulations
Amendment

ARKANSAS VALLEY EXPOSITION AND FAIR ASSOCIATION

Lease
addendum

AURORA UTILITY ENTERPRISE IGA
Agreement, 1994
Agreement, 2001
amendment

-B-

BENT COUNTY JAIL SERVICES IGA
Intergovernmental agreement

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Appointment of Chairman, Chairman Pro Tem
Term limit, 1996
Term limit, 2000

BOARDS
Appointments, 2007
Appointments, 2009
Appointments, 2010

I-1

14-3

5-2
9-3

10-1
10-2
10-4

2-14

16-1
16-2

15-1
15-3

15-6
15-12
15-28

15-15

2-12
2-4
2-5

2-7
2-11
2-13



BONDS, REVENUE, REFUNDING
Regulations 2-4

BRUSH
See VEGETATION

BUILDING CODE
Adoption, 1999 19-1
Uniform Code adoption, 1999 19-4
Amendments, 2000 19-5
Amendments, 2001 19-6
Amendments. 2007 19-8
BUILDING REGULATIONS

See BUILDING CODE; FIRE CODE

BURLINGTON NORTHERN AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY
Highway and railroad grade crossings intergovernmental agreement ~ 15-36

BURNING, OPEN
Regulation 5-5

CDBG CONTRACT IGAS
See COLORADO, STATE OF

CDOT DRAINAGE DITCH IGA
See COLORADO, STATE OF

CHERAW, TOWN OF
Historic Preservation Advisory Board IGA 15-27

CODE, COUNTY
Numbering system 1-2

COLORADO, STATE OF

CDBG contracts

April 27, 2001 15-11

April 1, 2004 15-19
CDOT drainage ditch maintenance, apportionment 15-9
Driver's license office 15-23
Local Government Liquid Asset Trust 15-34
Master software licensing 15-32
Mental Health Institute at Pueblo 15-25
Mineral leasing funds allocation 15-33
Recreational rights 15-17

COMMISSIONERS, COUNTY
See BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
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COMMISSIONS
See BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

CONSERVATION EASEMENT DEEDS
Intergovernmental agreement

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Appointment of Chairman, Chairman Pro Tem

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Modifications
Smoking in courthouse
Solicitation

COUNTY JAIL SERVICES
Bent County IGA
Las Animas County IGA

COUNTY LAND TRUST
Established

COUNTY OFFICIALS, ELECTED
Term limit, 1996
Term limit, 2000

COUNTY OFFICE ADMINISTRATION
Regulations, 2007
Regulations, 2009
Regulations, 2010

CROWLEY COUNTY ROAD MAINTENANCE
Intergovernmental agreement

-D-
DOGS
Control
Impoundment
-E-

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM
Adopted

EMERGENCIES

Emergency Management IGA
grant funds

I-3

15-4

2-12

2-3
10-3
2-2

15-15
15-30

2-7
2-11
2-13

15-31

10-1
10-2

3-2

15-35
15-37



Emergency medical services
Emergency operations plan
Emergency telephone service

EMS crew requirements

EMS regulations

Flood hazard mitigation plan
Insurance regulations

National incident management system

EMERGENCY, DISASTER
Emergency management IGA
grant funds

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
EMS
crew requirements
insurance regulations
regulations
Regulations

EMERGENCY PLANS
Emergency Operations Plan
Flood hazard mitigation plan
National Incident Management System

EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SERVICE
E911 intergovernmental agreement
Regulations

EXCAVATIONS
Regulations

FINANCE

Depositories, authorized
Economic Development Program
Insufficient check fees
Investment policy
Personal property declaration schedule
Revenue bonds
Sales tax

exemption, 1999

exemption, 2000

exemption, 2003

FIRE CODE
Adoption and Revision Committee
Adoption of 1997 Uniform Fire Code
Amendments, 2002

14

6-1
6-7
6-2

6-5
6-6

6-8

15-35
15-37

6-3
6-4
6-5
6-1

6-7
6-6

15-5
6-2

14-4



FIRES, OPEN
Regulation

FIREWORKS PERMITS
Regulations

FLOOD HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN
Regulations

FLOODPLAINS
Values, natural and beneficial

4-H BUILDING
4-H building
construction
lease assignment
4-H Council
4-H livestock building
amendment

FOWLER, TOWN OF
Historic Preservation Advisory Board
Master Plan

GENERAL PROVISIONS
See CODE, COUNTY

HEALTH, COUNTY
Board of Public Health
Public Health Agency

HISTORIC PRESERVATION ADVISORY BOARD IGAs

Cheraw
Fowler

HISTORIC PRESERVATION ADVISORY BOARD

See also HISTORIC PRESERVATION
Regulations
Amendment

HOLBROOK RESERVOIR FACILITY
Regulations

I-5

5-5

9-2

6-6

17-3

15-2
15-21
15-43
15-22
15-29

15-20
15-6*

2-10
29

15-27
15-20



HOUSING AUTHORITY, OTERO COUNTY
See OTERO COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY IGA

HUMAN SERVICES
Regulations

INFORMATION SERVICES
2-1-1 Service

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS
Arkansas Valley Exposition and Fair Association lease
addendum
Aurora Utility Enterprise
agreement, 1994
agreement, 2001
amendment
Bent County jail services
Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Railway Company
Cheraw Historic Preservation Advisory Board
Colorado
CDBG contracts
April 27,2001
April 1, 2004
CDOT drainage ditch maintenance, apportionment
Driver's license office
Local Government Liquid Asset Trust
Master software licensing
Mental Health Institute at Pueblo
mineral leasing funds allocation
recreational rights
Colorado Community Services Block Grant
Conservation easement deeds
Crowley County road maintenance
Department of Local Affairs
E911 emergency telephone service
Emergency management
grant funds
4-H building
construction
lease assignment
4-H Council
4-H livestock building
amendment
Fowler
Historic Preservation Advisory Board
Master Plan
Highway/railroad grade crossings
Housing Authority

I-6

7-3

1-1

15-1
15-3

15-6
15-12
15-28
15-15
15-36
15-27

15-11
15-19

15-9
15-23
15-34
15-32
15-25
15-33
15-17
15-40
15-44
15-31
15-45

15-5
15-35
15-37

15-2
15-21
15-43
15-22
15-29

15-20

15-6
15-36
15-18



La Junta

Municipal Airport and Industrial Park 15-4
Sk"8"way Park 15-13
street maintenance 15-16
Las Animas County jail services 15-30
Otero County Housing Authority 15-18
Otero County Landfill, Inc.
exchange of use 15-24
operating agreement, 1995 15-8
operating agreement, 2004 15-26
Pueblo Mental Health Institute 15-25
Railroad grade crossings 15-36
Rural workforce consortium 15-42
amendment 15-46
Tri-County COMCOR Board 15-7
amendment, 2002 15-14
Tri-County Housing, Inc. 15-10
Wildlife damage management 15-38
Wildlife services contract 15-41
INVESTMENT POLICY
Scope 3-9
-K-
KEG TAGGING
Violations 5-2
-L.-
LA JUNTA
Municipal Airport and Industrial Park 15-4
Sk"8"way Park 15-13
Street maintenance 15-16
LAND TRUST
Established 11-2
LAND USE CODE
Regulations 17-4
LANDFILL

See OTERO COUNTY LANDFILL, INC., IGA

LAS ANIMAS COUNTY JAIL SERVICES
Intergovernmental agreement 15-30

I-7



LIQUID ASSET TRUST, LOCAL GOVERNMENT
See COLORADO, STATE OF

LOCAL GOVERNMENT LIQUID ASSET TRUST
See COLORADO, STATE OF

MASTER SOFTWARE IGA
See COLORADO, STATE OF

MEDICAL MARIJUANA DISPENSARY PERMITS
Regulations 9-4

MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE AT PUEBLO IGA
See COLORADO, STATE OF

MIGRANT HOUSING
Regulations, 1992 7-1
Regulations, 1995 7-2

-N-

NATIONAL INCIDENT MANAGEMENT PLAN
Established 6-8

NOXIOUS WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN

Regulations, 2001 12-2

Regulations, 2004 12-3

Undesirable weed management plan 12-1
-0-

OFFICIAL ADVERTISING DEVICES

Regulations 14-3
OFFICIALS, ELECTED

Term limit, 1996 2-4

Term limit, 2000 2-5

OPEN FIRES, OPEN BURNING
Regulation 5-5

OTERO COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Intergovernmental agreement 15-18

I-8



OTERO COUNTY LANDFILL, INC. IGA
Exchange of use
Operating agreement, 1995
Operating agreement, 2004

-P-

PERSONAL PROPERTY DECLARATION SCHEDULE
Regulations

PLANNING COMMISSION, REGIONAL
Creation

PROPERTY, COUNTY
Damage to
Holbrook Reservoir Facility regulations

PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCY
Regulations

PUEBLO MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE IGA
See COLORADO, STATE OF

RAILROAD CROSSING IGA
See BURLINGTON NORTHERN AND SANTA FE IGA

RECREATIONAL RIGHTS IGA
See COLORADO, STATE OF

REFUSE HAULER LICENSES
Regulations

REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
Creation

REVENUE BONDS
Refunding

REVENUE AND FINANCE
See FINANCE; SALES TAX

ROADS, COUNTY

Access, excavations
Seismic and heavy equipment

I-9

15-24
15-8
15-26

3-3

2-1

29

14-4
14-1



RODENT PESTS, DESTRUCTIVE
Regulations

SALES TAX
Adoption
Exemption, 1999
Exemption, 2000
Exemption, 2003

SEISMIC AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT
Regulations

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Jail booking fee
Key tagging requirements
Service of Process fees

SIGNS
Official advertising devices

SMOKING IN COURTHOUSE
Prohibited

SOCIAL SERVICES
Human services
Migrant housing, 1992
Migrant housing, 1993

SOLICITATIONS FOR NONPUBLIC, NONGOVERNMENTAL

SERVICES
Regulations

STATE INTEREST, AREAS AND ACTIVITIES OF

Adoption of guidelines, regulations
Amendment

STREET AND ROAD MAINTENANCE
Crowley County
La Junta

SUBDIVISIONS

See also LAND USE CODE; ZONING
Regulations

I-10

10-4

14-1

5-4
52
5-3

14-3

10-3

7-3

7-2

2-2

16-1
16-2

15-31
15-16

17-2



TAXES
See SALES TAX

TELEPHONE, EMERGENCY SERVICE
See EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SERVICE

TRASH FACILITIES
See OTERO COUNTY LANDFILL, INC. IGA

TRI-COUNTY COMCOR BOARD
Intergovernmental agreement
amendment, 2002

TRI-COUNTY HOUSING, INC.
Intergovernmental agreement

2-1-1 INFORMATION SERVICE
Established

-U-

UNDESIRABLE WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN
See also NOXIOUS WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN
Regulations

UTILITIES, UNDERGROUND
Regulations

VEGETATION
See NOXIOUS WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN

VETERANS' OFFICE
Regulations

WEEDS
See NOXIOUS WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN

15-15
15-14

15-10

1-1

12-1

14-2

2-8



ZONING
See also LAND USE CODE; SUBDIVISION
Resolution 17-1

I-12
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