-A-

ADVERTISING DEVICES, OFFICIAL Regulations	14-3
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Keg tagging License regulations	5-2 9-3
AMBULANCE SERVICES See EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES	
ANIMALS Dog control Dog impoundment Rodent pests	10-1 10-2 10-4
ARBITRATORS, CERTIFIED Regulations	2-14
AREAS AND ACTIVITIES OF STATE INTEREST Adoption of guidelines, regulations Amendment	16-1 16-2
ARKANSAS VALLEY EXPOSITION AND FAIR ASSOCIATION Lease addendum	15-1 15-3
AURORA UTILITY ENTERPRISE IGA Agreement, 1994 Agreement, 2001 amendment	15-6 15-12 15-28
-В-	
BENT COUNTY JAIL SERVICES IGA Intergovernmental agreement	15-15
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Appointment of Chairman, Chairman Pro Tem Term limit, 1996 Term limit, 2000	2-12 2-4 2-5
BOARDS Appointments, 2007 Appointments, 2009 Appointments, 2010	2-7 2-11 2-13

BONDS, REVENUE, REFUNDING Regulations	2-4	
BRUSH See VEGETATION		
BUILDING CODE Adoption, 1999 Uniform Code adoption, 1999 Amendments, 2000 Amendments, 2001 Amendments. 2007	19-1 19-4 19-5 19-6 19-8	
BUILDING REGULATIONS See BUILDING CODE; FIRE CODE		
BURLINGTON NORTHERN AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY Highway and railroad grade crossings intergovernmental agreement	15-36	
BURNING, OPEN Regulation	5-5	
-C-		
CDBG CONTRACT IGAS See COLORADO, STATE OF		
CDOT DRAINAGE DITCH IGA See Colorado, State of		
CHERAW, TOWN OF Historic Preservation Advisory Board IGA	15-27	
CODE, COUNTY Numbering system	1-2	
COLORADO, STATE OF CDBG contracts April 27, 2001 April 1, 2004 CDOT drainage ditch maintenance, apportionment Driver's license office Local Government Liquid Asset Trust Master software licensing Mental Health Institute at Pueblo Mineral leasing funds allocation Recreational rights COMMISSIONERS, COUNTY	15-11 15-19 15-9 15-23 15-34 15-32 15-25 15-33 15-17	
See BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS		

COMMISSIONS See BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS	
CONSERVATION EASEMENT DEEDS Intergovernmental agreement	15-4
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Appointment of Chairman, Chairman Pro Tem	2-12
COUNTY COURTHOUSE Modifications Smoking in courthouse Solicitation	2-3 10-3 2-2
COUNTY JAIL SERVICES Bent County IGA Las Animas County IGA	15-15 15-30
COUNTY LAND TRUST Established	11-2
COUNTY OFFICIALS, ELECTED Term limit, 1996 Term limit, 2000	2-4 2-5
COUNTY OFFICE ADMINISTRATION Regulations, 2007 Regulations, 2009 Regulations, 2010	2-7 2-11 2-13
CROWLEY COUNTY ROAD MAINTENANCE Intergovernmental agreement	15-31
-D-	
DOGS Control Impoundment	10-1 10-2
-E-	
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM Adopted	3-2
EMERGENCIES Emergency Management IGA grant funds	15-35 15-37

Emergency medical services	6-1
Emergency operations plan	6-7
Emergency telephone service	6-2
EMS crew requirements	6-3
EMS regulations	6-5
Flood hazard mitigation plan	6-6
Insurance regulations	6-4
National incident management system	6-8
EMERGENCY, DISASTER	
Emergency management IGA	15-35
grant funds	15-37
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES	
EMS	
crew requirements	6-3
insurance regulations	6-4
regulations	6-5 6-1
Regulations	0-1
EMERGENCY PLANS	6.7
Emergency Operations Plan	6-7
Flood hazard mitigation plan	6-6 6-8
National Incident Management System	0-8
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.5.5
E911 intergovernmental agreement	15-5
Regulations	6-2
EXCAVATIONS	
Regulations	14-4
- F -	
FINANCE	
Depositories, authorized	3-10
Economic Development Program	3-2
Insufficient check fees	3-7
Investment policy	3-9
Personal property declaration schedule	3-3
Revenue bonds	3-4
Sales tax	3-1
exemption, 1999	3-5
exemption, 2000	3-6
exemption, 2003	3-8
FIRE CODE	
Adoption and Revision Committee	19-2
Adoption of 1997 Uniform Fire Code	19-3
Amendments, 2002	19-7

FIRES, OPEN Regulation	5-5
FIREWORKS PERMITS Regulations	9-2
FLOOD HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN Regulations	6-6
FLOODPLAINS Values, natural and beneficial	17-3
4-H BUILDING 4-H building construction lease assignment 4-H Council 4-H livestock building amendment	15-2 15-21 15-43 15-22 15-29
FOWLER, TOWN OF Historic Preservation Advisory Board Master Plan	15-20 15-6*
-G-	
GENERAL PROVISIONS See CODE, COUNTY	
-Н-	
HEALTH, COUNTY Board of Public Health Public Health Agency	2-10 2-9
HISTORIC PRESERVATION ADVISORY BOARD IGAS Cheraw Fowler	15-27 15-20
HISTORIC PRESERVATION ADVISORY BOARD See also HISTORIC PRESERVATION Regulations Amendment	2-6 2-15
HOLBROOK RESERVOIR FACILITY Regulations	11-1

HOUSING AUTHORITY, OTERO COUNTY See OTERO COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY IGA

HUMAN SERVICES

Regulations

-I-	
INFORMATION SERVICES	
2-1-1 Service	1-1
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS	
Arkansas Valley Exposition and Fair Association lease	15-1
addendum	15-3
Aurora Utility Enterprise	
agreement, 1994	15-6
agreement, 2001	15-12
amendment	15-28
Bent County jail services	15-15
Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Railway Company	15-36 15-27
Cheraw Historic Preservation Advisory Board Colorado	13-27
CDBG contracts	
April 27, 2001	15-11
April 1, 2004	15-19
CDOT drainage ditch maintenance, apportionment	15-9
Driver's license office	15-23
Local Government Liquid Asset Trust	15-34
Master software licensing	15-32
Mental Health Institute at Pueblo	15-25
mineral leasing funds allocation	15-33
recreational rights	15-17
Colorado Community Services Block Grant	15-40
Conservation easement deeds	15-44
Crowley County road maintenance	15-31
Department of Local Affairs	15-45
E911 emergency telephone service	15-5
Emergency management	15-35 15-37
grant funds 4-H building	13-37
construction	15-2
lease assignment	15-21
4-H Council	15-43
4-H livestock building	15-22
amendment	15-29
Fowler	
Historic Preservation Advisory Board	15-20
Master Plan	15-6
Highway/railroad grade crossings	15-36
Housing Authority	15-18

7-3

La Junta Municipal Airport and Industrial Park	15-4
Sk"8"way Park	15-13
street maintenance	15-16
Las Animas County jail services	15-30
Otero County Housing Authority	15-18
Otero County Landfill, Inc.	15.04
exchange of use	15-24
operating agreement, 1995	15-8
operating agreement, 2004	15-26
Pueblo Mental Health Institute	15-25
Railroad grade crossings	15-36
Rural workforce consortium amendment Tri-County COMCOR Board	15-42
	15-46
	15-7
amendment, 2002	15-14
Tri-County Housing, Inc.	15-10
Wildlife damage management	15-38
Wildlife services contract	15-41
INVESTMENT POLICY	
Scope	3-9
-K-	
KEG TAGGING	
Violations	5-2
-L-	
LA JUNTA	
Municipal Airport and Industrial Park	15-4
Sk"8"way Park	15-13
Street maintenance	15-16
LAND TRUST	
Established	11-2
LAND USE CODE	
Regulations	17-4
LANDENI	
LANDFILL See Ottone Country Landbridge Inc. ICA	
See OTERO COUNTY LANDFILL, INC., IGA	
LAS ANIMAS COUNTY JAIL SERVICES	
Intergovernmental agreement	15-30

LIQUID ASSET TRUST, LOCAL GOVERNMENT See COLORADO, STATE OF

LOCAL GOVERNMENT LIQUID ASSET TRUST See COLORADO, STATE OF

-M-

MASTER SOFTWARE IGA See Colorado, State of	
MEDICAL MARIJUANA DISPENSARY PERMITS Regulations	9-4
MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE AT PUEBLO IGA See Colorado, State of	
MIGRANT HOUSING Regulations, 1992 Regulations, 1995	7-1 7-2
-N-	
NATIONAL INCIDENT MANAGEMENT PLAN Established	6-8
NOXIOUS WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN Regulations, 2001 Regulations, 2004 Undesirable weed management plan	12-2 12-3 12-1
-O-	
OFFICIAL ADVERTISING DEVICES Regulations	14-3
OFFICIALS, ELECTED Term limit, 1996 Term limit, 2000	2-4 2-5
OPEN FIRES, OPEN BURNING Regulation	5-5
OTERO COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY Intergovernmental agreement	15-18

OTERO COUNTY LANDFILL, INC. IGA Exchange of use Operating agreement, 1995 Operating agreement, 2004	15-24 15-8 15-26
-P-	
PERSONAL PROPERTY DECLARATION SCHEDULE Regulations	3-3
PLANNING COMMISSION, REGIONAL Creation	2-1
PROPERTY, COUNTY Damage to Holbrook Reservoir Facility regulations	5-1 11-1
PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCY Regulations	2-9
PUEBLO MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE IGA See Colorado, State of	
-R-	
RAILROAD CROSSING IGA See BURLINGTON NORTHERN AND SANTA FE IGA	
RECREATIONAL RIGHTS IGA See COLORADO, STATE OF	
REFUSE HAULER LICENSES Regulations	9-1
REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION Creation	2-1
REVENUE BONDS Refunding	3-4
REVENUE AND FINANCE See FINANCE; SALES TAX	
ROADS, COUNTY Access, excavations Seismic and heavy equipment	14-4 14-1

RODENT PESTS, DESTRUCTIVE Regulations	10-4
-S-	
SALES TAX Adoption Exemption, 1999 Exemption, 2000 Exemption, 2003	3-1 3-5 3-6 3-8
SEISMIC AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT Regulations	14-1
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT Jail booking fee Key tagging requirements Service of Process fees	5-4 5-2 5-3
SIGNS Official advertising devices	14-3
SMOKING IN COURTHOUSE Prohibited	10-3
SOCIAL SERVICES Human services Migrant housing, 1992 Migrant housing, 1993	7-3 7-2 7-2
SOLICITATIONS FOR NONPUBLIC, NONGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES Regulations	2-2
STATE INTEREST, AREAS AND ACTIVITIES OF Adoption of guidelines, regulations Amendment	16-1 16-2
STREET AND ROAD MAINTENANCE Crowley County La Junta	15-31 15-16
SUBDIVISIONS See also LAND USE CODE; ZONING Regulations	17-2

TAXES See SALES TAX	
TELEPHONE, EMERGENCY SERVICE See Emergency Telephone Service	
TRASH FACILITIES See OTERO COUNTY LANDFILL, INC. IGA	
TRI-COUNTY COMCOR BOARD Intergovernmental agreement amendment, 2002	15-15 15-14
TRI-COUNTY HOUSING, INC. Intergovernmental agreement	15-10
2-1-1 INFORMATION SERVICE Established	1-1
-U -	
UNDESIRABLE WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN See also NOXIOUS WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN Regulations	12-1
UTILITIES, UNDERGROUND Regulations	14-2
-V-	
VEGETATION See NOXIOUS WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN	
VETERANS' OFFICE Regulations	2-8
-W-	

See NOXIOUS WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN

WEEDS

-Z-

ZONING
See also LAND USE CODE; SUBDIVISION
Resolution

17-1